## **Risk Management Contract Review**

Contract/ Cooperative funding agreement with the Southwest Florida Water Management District for the Agreement Title Anclote River Watershed Management Plan.							
Bid/Contract#	Granicus# 16-		14D	<b>Stars#</b> 16-1561			
Purchasing Contact:	I				Amount: \$800,000		
Department Public Works Project/Contract Mgr:							
Type of Contract (select	both) Funding/Grant A	h) Funding/Grant Agreement Non-F		sing	Method of Review Granicus		Granicus
Limitation of Liability?		nification Language?		Yes	If PE to PE, §768.28? yes		? yes
JPA: Choose one Name of JPA: Choose an item.							
Required Coverages			Li	mits		Justif	ication
Choose an item.	Funding Agreemen	t					
Choose an item.							
Choose an item.							
Choose an item.							
Choose an item.							
Choose an item.							
Choose an item.							
Choose an item.							
Date/Time/Comments: 12/01/2016 Funding agreement between SWFWMD and Pinellas County as recipient.  Agreement has indemnity wording in favor of SWFWMD. Brendan Mackesey (Ast. County Attorney) has sent letter To SWFWMD requesting a change in indemnity language. Copy of letter is attached. Because agreement is P.E. to P.E. there are no insurance requirements.  NOTES: Approval of this agreement provides 50% of the funding required for the following elements to be performed for the Anclote River Watershed:							
<ol> <li>Watershed Evaluation</li> <li>WMP – Floodplain Analysis</li> <li>WMP – Flood Protection Level of Service Determination</li> <li>Surface Water Resource Assessment</li> <li>Best Management Practices Alternative Analysis</li> </ol>							
Completion of the WMP will provide for a model update, floodplain delineation, and an alternative analysis of best management practices for the Anclote River Watershed. The cost of this project totals \$800,000 over a three year funding cycle, with SWFWMD providing 50% of the funding and the County providing the remaining amount.							
Initial Reviewer:	ck Kahler					Date 1	2/1/2016
Approved By:	White					Date 1	2/1/2016
Final Approval:	rginia E. Holscher, Direc	ctor				Date	2/8/2016